

## BIMobject appoints Martin Lindh as new CFO

BIMobject AB (publ) announced today that Martin Lindh is appointed Chief Financial Officer (CFO) starting 17 May 2021. Martin Lindh will replace the current CFO, Alexander Dahlquist, who is leaving the company.

Most recently, Martin Lindh was Associate Director at Polaris Private Equity, where he worked for 5 years with acquisitions and strategy development of Polaris' portfolio companies. Prior to joining Polaris, Martin's experience includes 5 years as a management consultant at McKinsey & Company, one of the world's leading strategy consulting companies, and working as an Investment Manager at SEB Asset Management.

In the role as CFO, Martin Lindh will contribute to the ongoing work to grow the company into a leading global marketplace, and to develop the company's value proposition and organisation.

"I'm very pleased to welcome Martin to BIMobject. Martin has extensive experience of international finance and acquisitions. His knowledge of business- and organisational development will also be an important asset to our continued growth.", said Carl Silbersky, CEO of BIMobject.

## For more information, please contact:

Carl Silbersky - CEO Phone: +46 40 - 685 29 00 E-mail: ir@bimobject.com

## **About BIMobject**

We can't go on building like we do today. BIMobject is on a mission is to digitalise construction for a more sustainable future. We're a global marketplace for the construction industry, that provides architects and engineers with the information and inspiration they need to design buildings faster, smarter and greener.

With 2,000+ building product brands' and 100 of the world's top 100 architect firms among our users, we power digital building design worldwide. In 2020, the company had annual net sales of SEK 137 million.

BIMobject's shares are traded on Nasdaq First North under the ticker: BIM. Certified Advisor: FNCA Sweden AB, info@fnca.se, +46-8-528 00 399.

\* Defined as the number of unique brands (including subsidiaries with separate product ranges) with products available for download on bimobject.com.



This information is information that BIMobject is obliged to make public pursuant to the EU Market Abuse Regulation. The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact persons set out above, at 2021-05-03 08:30 CEST.

| ۸ | 44 | ١. | _ | <b>L</b> | m | _ |   | ١. |
|---|----|----|---|----------|---|---|---|----|
| А | П  | ra | C | n        | m | Р | n | rs |

BIMobject appoints Martin Lindh as new CFO